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REGISTER!lD BY EXAMINATION OR RY "RECOGNIZED CERTIFIOATE" 

Oolumn 1. 

Name. 

Keppel, Matthew Alphonsus, M.M. 
Kerr, Rodger Norman, A.M.I.Mech.E ... 
Key'l, Harold Lewis, A.M.I.E.E. 
Keys, Leslie Gordon, B.E. (Civil), A.l\LI.C.E., 

fo..M.N.Z.I.E. 
Kidson, Charles Idrys, B.E., A.M.I.C.K, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Kill, Robert Charles, A.M.I.E.E. 
King, George Davis, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. . . 
King, Kenneth Walter, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
King, Wilford Bertrand, A.M.I.E.E., A.JVLN.Z.I.E. 

Kingston, Robin, A.M.I.C.E ... 

Kofoed, John Neill, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., A.l\'I.N.Z.I.E. 
Laing, Percy Lyndon, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Lancaster, Roy, B.E., A.llf.N.Z.I.E. 
Lane, Douglas Alfrey, A.l\LI.C.E., A.l\'I.N.Z.I.E. .. 
Langbein, Charles, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Langbein, Frederick Alexander, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Langbein, Fritz, M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Langbein, Nelson Ross, B.E. . . 
Langbein, William, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Langbein, William Theodore, A.l\U.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Langridge, William Lutene1r, A.M.I.E.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Latta, Matthew Garnet, M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. . . 
Laverty, Joseph, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Lawrence, Edward Eric, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Learmonth, Alexander James Wiseman, B.E., 

A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Ledger, Robert Lindsay, B.E ... 

Lee, John Harsant, B.Sc. (Eng.), M.I.E.E., 
M.N.Z.I.E. 

Lee-Richards, Kenneth Leonard, B.Sc., A.l\I.I.E.E., 
A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Lee-Smith, Alfred Francis, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Leith, Roy Vincent,· B.E. 

Lincqln, Leslie Arnold, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.i.E. 
Lindsay, Robert Lang, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Lindup, Frederick William, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Linfoot, Ronald, B.E., A.M.I.Mech.E., A.l\lI.N.Z.I.E. 
Lipscombe, Carleton Mackay .. 
List, Douglas Clement Arthur, A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Litherland, Wilfred John, A.M.I.C.E. 
Lloyd, Frank Robert, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Logan, Thomas Bastin, B.Jil., A.M.I.E.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Lomas, John Peter, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. . . 
Longley, Arthur Godfrey, A.M.I.C.E. 
Lory, Norman Alexander, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. 
Lough, Jack Reginald, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Lough, Royle Chalmers, A.J\,I.N.Z.I.E. . . 
Lovatt, Cyrus Gordon, B.Sc., A.l\lI.I.E.E. 
Lovatt, Cyrus Roy, M.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.I.E.E. 
Lovatt, Edwin Henry, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Lovatt, Robert Henry, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Lovell-Smith, William John 
Loveridge, Cyril Walter, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Low, Victor Thomas, A.1\1.I.Struct.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Lu, Frank Pao-Shan, B.Sc. (Eng.), A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Lucy, William Emerson, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Lusk, Alan Francis Butler, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Lusty, Horace Campbell, M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Maoallan, Ian, A.M.l.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
MacDiarmid, Stuart Campbell, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Macdonald, George James 
Macdonald, John Arnold, B.E. 
Macdonald, Stewart James, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
MacDonald, Thomas Cowie, A.M.I.Mech.E. 
MacFarlane, Gordon Allan, A.M.I.Struct.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Macfarlane, Pharic, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Mackenzie, Eric Bruce, B.E., M.I.E.E., 

A.l\LI.Mech.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Mackersey, Colin Alleyne, M.I.E.E. 
Macky, James Henderson, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
~1acky, William Graham, B.Sc., A.l\LI.C.E., 

A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
McAllister, James, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

· McClelland, John Gilbert 
l\foComish, James Cox,' B.Sc., A.M.I..E.E., 

.A..M.N,Z.I.E. 

Oolumn 2. 

Address. 

Ministry of W arks, Invercargill 
Ministry of Works, Christchurch .. 
Ministry of W arks, Wellington 
Railways Department, Wanganui .. 

City Council, Nelson 
Railways Department, Auckland .. 
Taieri County Council, Mosgiel 
County Council, Whangarei 

State Hydro-electric Department, Palmerston 
::,forth 

Jones, Adams, and Kingston, Safe Deposit 
Building, High Street, Auckland 

State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
Ministry of W arks, Trentham 
Ministry of Works, Waikouaiti 
Ministry of Works, Sydney Street, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Mangakif\O 

,vaterloo Road, Lower Hutt 
Grey Electric-power Board, Greymouth 
Wairoa Electric-power Board, Wairoa 
Railways Department, Wellington 
57 View Road, Mairangi Bay, Auckland 

State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington 
Otago Harbour Board, Dunedin 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 

Ministry of Works, Wellington 

Department of Scientific and Industrial 
Research,. Wellington 

Care of Metropolitan-Vickers Electrical Co., 
Ltd., Wellington 

Care of The National Electrical and 
Engineering Co., Ltd., Auckland 

South Canterbury Electric-power Board, 
Timaru 

Care of R. L. James, 85 Cameron Street, 
Whangarei 

City Council, Auckland . . . . 
County Council, P.O. Box 43, Ashburton 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
Railways Department, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Christchurch 
Borough Council, Taumarunui 

Railways Department, Auckland 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington 

Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
Care of Andrew Murray, Box 821, Auckland 
State Hydro-electric Department, Auckland 
State Hydro-electric Department, Nelson .. 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
Railways Department, Wellington 
Railways Department, Wellington 

Railways Department, Christchurch 
Ministry of Works, Christchurch .. 
Ministry of Works, Hydro-electric Design 

Office, Wellington 
Hydro-electric Design Office, Ministry of 

Works, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
South Canterbury Catchment Board, Timaru 
State Hydro-electric Department, Christchurch 

Railways Department, Wellington 
Maritime Buildings, Wellington 
P.O. Box 1055, Wellington 

City Engineer's Department, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, Roxburgh 
Post and Telegraph Department, Auckland 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
Waipara County Council, Waikari, North 

Canterbury 
Ellesmere County Council, Leeston 
State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington 

Railways Department, Wellington 
Ministry of Works, l\fangakino 
Manukau County Council, P.O. Box 1427, 

Auckland 
County Council, Patea 
172 Hereford Street, Christchurch 
Transport Board, Auckland 

I Oolumn 3. 1. 

Date of : 
I Registration.· 

10/12/51 
24/8/45 
9/4/47 

31/3/47 

5/5/26 
23/4/51 
22/1/42 
15/1/40 

16/6/26 

17/3/52 

24/3/48 
15/3/46 
14/9/34 
20/9/35 

26/11/25 
12/5/50 

26/11/25 
11/4/51 
20/1/44 
16/6/26 
31/3/38 

27/4/45 I 
18/1/46 I 
13/9/46 

Oolumn 4, 

Qualifications. 

Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil and Electrical. 

Civil. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Eiectrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

21/4/50 ' Civil. 

9/12/46 

12/8/25 

17/9/46 

7/3/32 

27 /11/51 

18/4/45 
16/10/36 
18/3/27 
13/9/46 
19/2/52 
11/4/51 

2/5/46 
27/4/45 
15/3/46 

26/10/49 
16/1/47 
20/4/49 
7/6/45 

24/8/45 
6/12/44 
30/3/32 
7/11/44 

5/5/26 
20/3/52 
28/2/50 

24/8/45 

23/11/51 
12/12/46 
12/12/46 

18/3/27 
15/1/41 
3/4/46 

26/11/51 
14/2/51 
3/4/46 

30/5/49 
6/12/44 

14/10/42 
18/12/40 

7/2/27 
13/3/47 
23/7/28 

24/2/50 
15/1/40 
5/10/49 

Mechanical. 

Electrical. 

Electrical. 

Electrical. 

Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Land Drainage. 
Electrical. 
Civil and Electrical. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Mechanical. 
Structural. 

Civil. 
Electrical and Mechanical. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

County and Drainage. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 


