PART A—continued REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE"

Column 1.	Column 2.	Column 3. Date of	Column 4.
Name.	Address.	Registration.	Qualifications.
Leppel, Matthew Alphonsus, M.M	Ministry of Works, Invercargill	10/12/51	Civil.
err, Rodger Norman, A.M.I.Mech.E	Ministry of Works, Christchurch	24/8/45	Mechanical.
Leys, Harold Lewis, A.M.I.E.E. Leys, Leslie Gordon, B.E. (Civil), A.M.I.C.E.,	Ministry of Works, Wellington	$9/4/47 \ 31/3/47$	Electrical. Civil.
Å.M.N.Z.I.E.			
idson, Charles Idrys, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. ill, Robert Charles, A.M.I.E.E.	City Council, Nelson Railways Department, Auckland	5/5/26 $23/4/51$	Civil. Electrical.
ing, George Davis, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E	Taieri County Council, Mosgiel	22/1/42	Civil.
ing, Kenneth Walter, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	County Council, Whangarei	15/1/40	Civil.
ing, Wilford Bertrand, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Palmerston	16/6/26	Civil and Electrical.
ingston, Robin, A.M.I.C.E	North Jones, Adams, and Kingston, Safe Deposit	17/3/52	Civil.
ofood John Noill D.D. A.M.T.D.D. A.M.N.Z.T.D.	Building, High Street, Auckland	94 /9 /49	Wlastwice!
ofoed, John Neill, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. aing, Percy Lyndon, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington Ministry of Works, Wellington	$24/3/48 \ 15/3/46$	Electrical. Civil.
ancaster, Roy, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Trentham	$14/9/34 \\ 20/9/35$	Civil.
ane, Douglas Alfrey, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E angbein, Charles, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E	Ministry of Works, Waikouaiti Ministry of Works, Sydney Street, Wellington	26/11/25	Civil.
angbein, Frederick Alexander, B.E., A.M.I.C.E.,	Ministry of Works, Mangakino	12/5/50	Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. angbein, Fritz, M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	Waterloo Road, Lower Hutt	26/11/25	Civil.
angbein, Nelson Ross, B.E	Grey Electric-power Board, Greymouth Wairoa Electric-power Board, Wairoa	11/4/51	Electrical.
angbein, William Theodore, A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	Railways Department, Wellington	16/6/26	Electrical. Civil.
angridge, William Lutener, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	57 View Road, Mairangi Bay, Auckland	31/3/38	Electrical.
atta, Matthew Garnet, M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington	27/4/45	Electrical.
averty, Joseph, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. awrence, Edward Eric, B.E., A.M.I.C.E.,	Otago Harbour Board, Dunedin	18/1/46	Civil. Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Wellington	13/9/46	Civii.
earmonth, Alexander James Wiseman, B.E.,	Ministry of Works, Wellington	21/4/50	Civil.
A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. edger, Robert Lindsay, B.E	Department of Scientific and Industrial	9/12/46	Mechanical.
as John Harrant D.Sc. (Eng.) MIEE	Research, Wellington	19/0/95	Tileatrical
ee, John Harsant, B.Sc. (Eng.), M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	Care of Metropolitan-Viekers Electrical Co., Ltd., Wellington	12/8/25	Electrical.
ee-Richards, Kenneth Leonard, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.,	Care of The National Electrical and	17/9/46	Electrical.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. ee-Smith, Alfred Francis, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Engineering Co., Ltd., Auckland South Canterbury Electric-power Board,	7/3/32	Electrical.
aith Day Vincent DF	Timaru Care of R. L. James, 85 Cameron Street,	1	()::1
eith, Roy Vincent, B.E.	Whangarei	27/11/51	Civil.
incoln, Leslie Arnold, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. indsay, Robert Lang, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	City Council, Auckland County Council, P.O. Box 43, Ashburton	18/4/45 16/10/36	Civil. Civil.
indup, Frederick William, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Wellington	18/3/27	Civil.
infoot, Ronald, B.E., A.M.I.Mech.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. ipscombe, Carleton Mackay	Railways Department, Wellington Ministry of Works, Christchurch	13/9/46 $19/2/52$	Mechanical. Civil.
ist, Douglas Clement Arthur, A.M.I.C.E.,	Borough Council, Taumarunui	11/4/51	Civil.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. itherland, Wilfred John, A.M.I.C.E	Railways Department, Auckland	2/5/46	Civil.
loyd, Frank Robert, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	27/4/45	Electrical.
ogan, Thomas Bastin, B.E., A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington	15/3/46	Electrical.
omas, John Peter, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	26/10/49	Electrical.
ongley, Arthur Godfrey, A.M.I.C.E	Care of Andrew Murray, Box 821, Auckland State Hydro-electric Department, Auckland	$16/1/47 \\ 20/4/49$	Civil. Electrical.
ough Jack Reginald, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Nelson	7/6/45	Electrical.
ough, Royle Chalmers, A.M.N.Z.I.E ovatt, Cyrus Gordon, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E	Ministry of Works, Wellington Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	$\begin{array}{c c} 24/8/45 \\ 6/12/44 \end{array}$	Land Drainage. Electrical.
ovatt, Cyrus Roy, M.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.I.E.E.	Railways Department, Wellington	30/3/32	Civil and Electrical.
ovatt, Edwin Henry, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Railways Department, Wellington	7/11/44	Civil.
ovatt, Robert Henry, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Railways Department, Christchurch	5/5/26	Civil.
overldge, Cyril Walter, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Christchurch Ministry of Works, Hydro-electric Design	$20/3/52 \ 28/2/50$	Civil. Civil.
	Office, Wellington	, ,	
ow, Victor Thomas, A.M.I.Struct.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Hydro-electric Design Office, Ministry of Works, Wellington	24/8/45	Civil.
u, Frank Pao-Shan, B.Sc. (Eng.), A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Wellington South Canterbury Catchment Board, Timaru	23/11/51	Civil.
ucy, William Emerson, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. usk, Alan Francis Butler, B.E., A.M.I.E.E.,	South Canterbury Catchment Board, Timaru State Hydro-electric Department, Christchurch	$12/12/46 \ 12/12/46$	Civil. Electrical.
A.M.N.Z.I.E.			
usty, Horace Campbell, M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E	Railways Department, Wellington Maritime Buildings, Wellington	18/3/27 $15/1/41$	Civil. Civil.
[acDiarmid, Stuart Campbell, B.E., A.M.I.E.E.,	P.O. Box 1055, Wellington	3/4/46	Electrical.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Lacdonald, George James	City Engineer's Department, Wellington	26/11/51	Civil.
facdonald, John Arnold, B.E.	Ministry of Works, Roxburgh	14/2/51	Civil.
Iacdonald, Stewart James, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E IacDonald, Thomas Cowie, A.M.I.Mech.E	Post and Telegraph Department, Auckland Ministry of Works, Wellington	$\frac{3/4/46}{30/5/49}$	Electrical. Mechanical.
IacFarlane, Gordon Allan, A.M.I.Struct.E.,	Waipara County Council, Waikari, North	6/12/44	Structural.
A.M.N.Z.I.E. Iacfarlane, Pharic, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Canterbury Ellesmere County Council, Leeston	14/10/42	Civil.
Iackenzie, Eric Bruce, B.E., M.I.E.E.,	State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington	18/12/40	Electrical and Mechanica
A.M.I.Mech.E., M.N.Z.I.E. Iackersey, Colin Alleyne, M.I.E.E.	Railways Department, Wellington	7/2/27	Electrical.
Iacky, James Henderson, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Mangakino	13/3/47	Civil.
Iacky, William Graham, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Manukau County Council, P.O. Box 1427, Auckland	23/7/28	Civil.
IcAllister, James, A.M.N.Z.I.E.	County Council, Patea	24/2/50	County and Drainage.
IcClelland, John Gilbert	172 Hereford Street, Christchurch	15/1/40	Civil.